related assets, liabilities, and parent�s investment, as applicable. The allocations have been determined on a reasonable
basis; however, the amounts are not necessarily representative of the amounts that would have been reflected in the
financial statements had the A&S Business been an entity that operated independently of Fortive for the periods or at
the date presented. See Note 1 to the A&S Business financial statements included elsewhere in this document.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information contains only adjustments that are factually supportable,
directly attributable to the Transactions and, with respect to the pro forma combined statements of operations,
expected to have a continuing impact on the combined business. The unaudited pro forma combined financial
information does not reflect any cost savings or synergies that Altra may realize after the completion of the A&S
Business Acquisition.

121

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 250

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(Dollar information in millions)

Altra as of
June 30,

2018

A&S
Business

as of
June 29,

2018
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma
as of

June 30,
2018

Assets:
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 38.1 $ �  $ �  (A) $ 38.1
Trade receivables, net 146.5 139.1 �  285.6
Inventories 149.6 78.6 9.0(B) 237.2
Income tax receivable 1.8 �  �  1.8
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 21.0 7.8 �  28.8
Assets held for sale 0.7 �  �  0.7

Total current assets 357.7 225.5 9.0 592.2
Property, plant and equipment, net 189.3 103.3 103.3(C) 395.9
Intangible assets, net 151.6 19.3 1,168.3(D) 1,339.2
Goodwill 203.3 535.1 1,413.4(E) 2,151.8
Deferred income taxes 1.6 �  �  1.6
Other non-current assets, net 3.0 8.1 �  11.1

Total assets $ 906.5 $ 891.3 $ 2,694.0 $ 4,491.8

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 62.9 $ 107.2 $ �  $ 170.1
Accrued payroll 27.1 �  �  27.1
Accruals and other current liabilities 38.5 52.2 �  90.7
Income tax payable 9.0 �  �  9.0
Deferred revenue �  �  �  �
Current portion of long-term debt 1.4 3.3 �  4.7

Total current liabilities 138.9 162.7 �  301.6
Long-term debt, less current portion and net of
unaccreted discount 260.0 �  1,456.1(F) 1,716.1
Deferred income taxes 50.2 32.8 321.3(G) 404.3
Pension liabilities 24.4 19.0 �  43.4
Long-term taxes payable 5.4 �  �  5.4
Other long-term liabilities 14.7 4.2 �  18.9
Total stockholders� equity 412.9 672.6 916.6(H) 2,002.1

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 906.5 $ 891.3 $ 2,694.0 $ 4,491.8

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 251

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information, including Note 2 for an explanation
of the preliminary pro forma adjustments.

122

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 252

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Dollar and share information in millions except per share data)

Altra
Six Months

Ended
June 30,

2018

A&S
Business

Six Months
Ended

June 29,
2018

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Six Months

Ended
June 30,

2018
Results of Operations:
Net sales $ 477.7 $ 506.8 $ �  $ 984.5
Cost of sales 325.2 294.4 14.1(I) 633.7

Gross profit 152.5 212.4 (14.1) 350.8
Gross profit as a percent of net sales 31.9% 41.9% �  35.6%
Selling, general & administrative expenses 85.7 76.7 0.6(J) 163.0
Research and development expenses 12.7 18.1 �  30.8
Intangible asset amortization 4.9 0.1 29.4(K) 34.4
Restructuring charges 1.5 �  �  1.5

Income from operations $ 47.7 $ 117.5 $ (44.1) $ 121.1
Income from operations as a percent of net
sales 10.0% 23.2% �  12.3%
Interest expense, net 3.9 0.3 41.5(L) 45.7
Loss on the partial settlement of pension
plan 5.1 �  �  5.1
Other non-operating expense (income), net (0.5) �  �  (0.5)

Income before income taxes $ 39.2 $ 117.2 $ (85.6) $ 70.8
Provision/(benefit) for income taxes 11.2 22.2 (17.3)(M) 16.1

Income tax rate 28.6% 18.9% 20.2% 22.7%

Net income $ 28.0 $ 95.0 $ (68.3) $ 54.7

Per Share Information:
Weighted average common shares
outstanding:
Basic 29.1 �  35.0(N) 64.1
Diluted 29.2 �  35.4 64.6
Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.96 $ �  $ �  $ 0.85
Diluted $ 0.96 $ �  $ �  $ 0.85
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information, including Note 2 for an explanation

of the preliminary pro forma adjustments.

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 253

123

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 254

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Dollar and share information in millions except per share data)

Altra
Fiscal Year

Ended
December 31, 2017

A&S
Business

Fiscal
Year

Ended
December 31, 2017

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Fiscal Year

Ended
December 31, 2017

Results of Operations:
Net sales $ 876.7 $ 907.3 $ �  $ 1,784.0
Cost of sales 601.0 530.2 18.8(I) 1,150.0

Gross profit 275.7 377.1 (18.8) 634.0
Gross profit as a percent of net
sales 31.5% 41.6% �  35.5%
Selling, general &
administrative expenses 155.0 147.0 0.5(J) 302.5
Research and development
expenses 24.4 36.6 �  61.0
Intangible asset amortization 9.5 0.3 58.6(K) 68.4
Restructuring charges 4.1 �  �  4.1
Loss on the partial settlement of
pension plan 1.7 �  �  1.7

Income from operations $ 81.0 $ 193.2 $ (77.9) $ 196.3
Income from operations as a
percent of net sales 9.2% 21.3% �  11.0%
Interest expense, net 7.7 0.5 83.6(L) 91.8
Loss on write-off of deferred
financing and extinguishment of
convertible debt 1.8 �  �  1.8
Other non-operating expense
(income), net 0.4 �  �  0.4

Income before income taxes $ 71.1 $ 192.7 $ (161.5) $ 102.3
Provision/(benefit) for income
taxes 19.7 41.0 (37.2)(M) 23.5

Income tax rate 27.7% 21.3% 23.0% 23.0%

Net income $ 51.4 $ 151.7 $ (124.3) $ 78.8

Per Share Information:

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 255

Weighted average common
shares outstanding:
Basic 28.9 �  35.0(N) 63.9
Diluted 29.1 �  35.4 64.5
Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.78 $ �  $ �  $ 1.23
Diluted $ 1.77 $ �  $ �  $ 1.22
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial information, including Note 2 for an explanation

of the preliminary pro forma adjustments.

124

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 256

Table of Contents

ALTRA INDUSTRIAL MOTION CORP.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

On March 7, 2018, Altra and Fortive agreed to enter into the Transactions to effect the transfer of the A&S Business
to Altra. These Transactions provide for (i) the separation and consolidation of a portion of the A&S Business under

[…]

(ii) Fortive�s unaudited consolidated condensed financial statements, the accompanying notes and Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations included in Fortive�s Quarterly Report
on Form 10-Q for the six months ended June 29, 2018, which is incorporated by reference into this prospectus;

(iii) The A&S Business�s audited combined financial statements, the accompanying notes and Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2017,
included elsewhere in this prospectus; and

(iv) The A&S Business�s unaudited combined condensed financial statements, the accompanying notes and
Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations for the six months
ended June 29, 2018, included elsewhere in this prospectus.

131

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 269

Table of Contents

FORTIVE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

($ and shares in millions, except per share amounts)

Six Months Ended June 29, 2018

Fortive
Historical

Separation
of A&S

Business (a)
Disposition

Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Fortive

Sales $ 3,596.7 $ (506.8) $ 2.0 (c) $ 3,091.9
Cost of sales (1,787.0) 294.4 (2.0) (c) (1,494.6)

Gross profit 1,809.7 (212.4) �  1,597.3
Operating costs:
Selling, general and administrative expenses (869.2) 76.8 (1.1) (d), (e) (793.5)
Research and development expenses (219.9) 18.1 �  (201.8)

Operating profit 720.6 (117.5) (1.1) 602.0
Non-operating income (expense):
Interest expense, net (49.9) 0.3 2.4 (f) (47.2)
Other non-operating expenses (1.8) �  �  (1.8)

Earnings before income taxes 668.9 (117.2) 1.3 553.0
Income taxes (112.7) 22.2 1.5 (h) (89.0)

Net earnings 556.2 (95.0) 2.8 464.0
Mandatory convertible preferred stock
cumulative dividends (0.2) �  �  (0.2)

Net earnings attributable to common
stockholders $ 556.0 $ (95.0) $ 2.8 $ 463.8

Net earnings per common share:
Basic $ 1.59 �  �  $ 1.40
Diluted $ 1.57 �  �  $ 1.38
Average common stock and common
equivalent shares outstanding:
Basic 348.9 �  (18.3) (b) 330.6
Diluted 354.7 �  (18.3) (b) 336.4

See the accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements

132

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 270

Table of Contents

FORTIVE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

($ and shares in millions, except per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2017

Fortive
Historical

Separation
of A&S

Business (a)
Disposition

Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Fortive

Sales $ 6,656.0 $ (907.3) $ 2.9 (c) $ 5,751.6
Cost of sales (3,357.5) 530.2 (2.9) (c) (2,830.2)

Gross profit 3,298.5 (377.1) �  2,921.4
Operating costs:
Selling, general and administrative expenses (1,537.6) 147.3 (22.8) (d), (e), (g) (1,413.1)
Research and development expenses (406.0) 36.6 �  (369.4)

Operating profit 1,354.9 (193.2) (22.8) 1,138.9
Non-operating income (expense):
Gain from acquisition 15.3 �  �  15.3
Interest expense and other (86.0) 0.5 4.7 (f), (g) (80.8)

Earnings before income taxes 1,284.2 (192.7) (18.1) 1,073.4
Income taxes (239.7) 41.0 9.4 (h) (189.3)

Net earnings $ 1,044.5 $ (151.7) $ (8.7) $ 884.1

Net earnings per common share:
Basic $ 3.01 �  �  $ 2.69
Diluted $ 2.96 �  �  $ 2.64
Average common stock and common
equivalent shares outstanding:
Basic 347.5 �  (18.3) (b) 329.2
Diluted 352.6 �  (18.3) (b) 334.3

See the accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements

133

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 271

Table of Contents

FORTIVE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

($ and shares in millions, except per share amounts)

as of June 29, 2018

Fortive
Historical

Separation
of A&S

Business (a)
Disposition

Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Fortive

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and equivalents $ 2,368.2 $ �  $ 1,150.0 (i) $ 3,518.2
Accounts receivable, net 1,187.8 (139.1) (0.6) (j) 1,048.1
Inventories:
Finished goods 223.2 (16.1) �  207.1
Work in process 107.9 (5.7) �  102.2
Raw materials 311.2 (56.8) �  254.4

Total inventories 642.3 (78.6) �  563.7
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 305.1 (7.8) �  297.3

Total current assets 4,503.4 (225.5) 1,149.4 5,427.3
Property, plant and equipment, net 690.4 (103.3) �  587.1
Other assets 479.5 (8.1) �  471.4
Goodwill 5,081.9 (535.1) �  4,546.8
Other intangible assets, net 1,230.9 (19.3) �  1,211.6

Total assets $ 11,986.1 $ (891.3) $ 1,149.4 $ 12,244.2

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 799.3 $ �  $ (200.0) (m) $ 599.3
Trade accounts payable 763.5 (107.2) (0.6) (j) 655.7
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 735.9 (55.5) 126.5 (o) 806.9

Total current liabilities 2,298.7 (162.7) (74.1) 2,061.9
Other long-term liabilities 1,118.1 (56.0) 22.4 (l), (k) 1,084.5
Long-term debt 2,927.4 �  (50.0) (m) 2,877.4
Equity:
5.0% Mandatory convertible preferred stock,
series A: $0.01 par value, 15.0 million shares
authorized; 1.4 million shares issued and
outstanding at June 29, 2018 �  �  �  �
Common stock: $0.01 par value, 2.0 billion
shares authorized; 349.5 million issued;

3.5 �  �  3.5

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 272

349.0 million outstanding at June 29, 2018
Additional paid-in capital 3,836.8 �  (1,484.3) (b) 2,352.5
Retained earnings 1,853.9 (714.1) 2,734.7 (n) 3,874.5
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (69.6) 41.5 0.7 (k) (27.4)

Total Fortive stockholders� equity 5,624.6 (672.6) 1,251.1 6,203.1
Noncontrolling interests 17.3 �  �  17.3

Total stockholders� equity 5,641.9 (672.6) 1,251.1 6,220.4

Total liabilities and equity $ 11,986.1 $ (891.3) $ 1,149.4 $ 12,244.2

See the accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements

134

Edgar Filing: Altra Industrial Motion Corp. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 273

Table of Contents

FORTIVE CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The unaudited pro forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Earnings for the six months ended June 29, 2018 and
for the year ended December 31, 2017 and the unaudited pro forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet as of
June 29, 2018 include the following pro forma adjustments: